Comprehensive Support (AMC) for four (4) years at The lCSl.

The Tender Document can be download from December 06, 2025 to December 11, 2025 (till 03:00 PM) from

the website of The lCSl (www.icsi.ed u) for which Bidder would be required to enclose a demand d raft of Rs.

236 /- (lnclusive of 18% GsT) (Rupees Two Hundred and Thirty Six Only) (non-refunda ble) from any of the

scheduled bank drawn in favour of "THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF lNDlA" payable at New

Delhi. The bidder can also make online payment of Rs. 236 /- (lnclusive of 18/" GSTI (Rupees Two Hundrcd and

ThirtySixOnly) by using following online link:

[...]

downloaded verslon of the tender document, the latest version ofthe Tender Document published by the lCSl

through website notification at The lcsl's website: www.icsi.ed u/tenders shall be treated as authentic and

correct.

(1) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

(i) Every bidder has to make a deposit of Earnest Money (EMD) of Rs. 28,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight

Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft from any of the scheduled bank drawn in favour of
"THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF lNDIA" payable at New Delhi. The bidder can also

make online payment of the EMD using following online link:

"https://apps.icsi.edu/TenderApp/ " and enclose the receipt of online payment generated by